

JARROLD CHOCOLATE HEAVEN HAMPER

Content

Bio Organic Cachet Sea Salt Extra Dark Chocolate 72% Cacao 100g

Diana's Hand-Made Mint Crunch Bitter-Sweet Chocolate 55% Cacao 100g

Monty Bojangles Belgian Flaked Truffles Milk Chocolate 100g

Laura's Chocolatey Honeycomb Bites 130g

Willie's Cacao Sea Flakes Milk Chocolate Bar 50g

Holdsworth Handmade English Chocolates and Truffles Milk Chocolate Heaven 160g

Chocolatier Caramelised Milk Chocolate Bar 50g

Droste Extra Dark Chocolate Pastilles 75% Cacao 85g

Ingredients - for allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

- Bio Organic Cachet Sea Salt Extra Dark Chocolate 72% Cacao - Cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter*, salt (0.4%). * = Organically grown ingredient Organic dark chocolate: cocoa solids minimum 72%. Palm Oil Free.
- Diana's Hand-Made Mint Crunch Bitter-Sweet Chocolate 55% Cacao - Chocolate min 55% cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier **Soya** lecithin (E322), natural vanilla, unrefined brown sugar, mint oil, dried mint. **May also contain Almonds, Hazelnuts and Peanuts.** Dairy-Free.
- Monty Bojangles Belgian Flaked Truffles Milk Chocolate - Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 22% minimum. **May also contain traces of Eggs, Nuts and Wheat.** Suitable for Vegetarians.
- Laura's Chocolatey Honeycomb Bites – Sugar, Vegetable fat (Palm SG), Whey (from **Milk**), Cocoa (3%), Rice Flour, glazing agents: Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin) E322, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac (Centre: 23%), Sugar, Glucose, Sodium Bicarbonate. **May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, eggs and soya.**
- Willie's Cacao Sea Flakes Milk Chocolate Bar - raw cane sugar, cocoa mass 25%, **milk** powder 21% cocoa butter 19%, sea salt 0.6%. **May contain traces of nuts.** Gluten Free, suitable for Vegetarians.
- Holdsworth Handmade English Chocolates and Truffles Milk Chocolate Heaven - **Milk** Chocolate 55% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fudge (Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Palm Kernel), Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Salt, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Praline Paste (Sugar, **Hazelnuts**), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (**Milk**), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk**, Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar – Agar, Flavours, Emulsifiers: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids and Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Bres **Nuts** (Sugar, **Hazelnuts**), Crispy Rice (Rice, Sugar, Salt, **Barley** Malt Flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Salt, Natural Orange Flavour.
Contains **Hazelnuts**. May contain **Pistachios, Almonds & Peanuts. NOT SUITABLE FOR ALCOHOL ALLERGY SUFFERERS. Produced in a factory that handles alcohol.** Certified Palm Oil from sustainable sources.
- Chocolatier Caramelised Milk Chocolate Bar - 36% Javan Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Caramelised Sugar, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sea Salt. Min. Cocoa 36%, Min. Milk Solids 26%.
- Droste Extra Dark Chocolate Pastilles 75% Cacao - cocoa mass, sugar, emulsifier (**soy** lecithin), cocoa butter, flavouring (vanilla). Cocoa solids 75% minimum in the dark chocolate. **May contain traces of hazelnuts and milk.**